C E R T I F I C A T E
No. U10 034962 0337 Rev. 01
Page 1 of 8
TÜV SÜD America, Inc. • 401 Edgewater Place Suite #500 • Wakefield • MA 01880 • USA
Holder of Certificate: SynQor Inc.
155 Swanson Road
Boxborough MA 01719-1316
USA

Page 8 of 8
TÜV SÜD America, Inc. • 401 Edgewater Place Suite #500 • Wakefield • MA 01880 • USA
Part Number Nomenclature Half Brick
ACF U 230 H P C G
I II III IV V VI VII
I           Product                      ACF = AC Line Filter Series
II          Frequency                     U = 45 – 800 Hz
III         Input Voltage                 230 = 85 to 264Vrms,    Output 1kW @ 115Vrms
                                                                                         Output 2kW @ 230Vrms
IV         Package Size                H = Half Brick
V          Performance level
                                                P = Peta (11.5 A)
                                                T = Tera (9 A)
VI         Thermal design Options include but are not limited to:
                                                C = Encased
                                                D = Non-Threaded
                                                V = Flanged
VII        6/6 RoHS                      G = 6/6 RoHS Compliance
License Conditions:
1. The EMI filters are for building in and electrical and fire enclosure must be provided in the end system.
2. The input/output circuits are separated from the base plate by basic insulation based on 240 V working
voltage.
3. The Base plate temperature cannot exceed 100°C.
4. Abnormal testing was performed with a littel fuse slo-blo  (Half brick)12.5 A/250 V. If a larger fuse is
used than abnormal testing must be performed.
5. Abnormal testing was performed with a littel fuse slo-blo  (Eighth brick)6.3 A/250 V. If a larger fuse is
used than abnormal testing must be performed.
6. Abnormal testing was performed with a littel fuse slo-blo  (Single phase Quarter brick)6.3 A/250 V. If a
larger fuse is used than abnormal testing must be performed.
7. Abnormal testing was performed with a littel fuse slo-blo  (Three phase Quarter brick)10 A/250 V. If a
larger fuse is used than abnormal testing must be performed.
		2022-09-22T21:19:33+0200
 TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH
 Certification Body
 Ridlerstraße 65
 80339 Munich
 Germany
 TÜV SÜD America Inc.
 401 Edgewater Place Suite #500
 Wakefield, MA 01880 USA
 TÜV SÜD PSB Pte Ltd
 15 International Business Park
 TÜV SÜD @ IBP
 Singapore 609937
 TUV SUD BABT
 Octagon House
 Concorde Way
 Fareham
 Hampshire
 PO15 5RL
 United Kingdom
 TÜV SÜD Certification and Testing (China) Co. Ltd.